MONTHLY REPORT ON COMMERCIAL COURTS

JULY, 2023

ANNEXURE-'A'

Sr.
No.

Name of the Court

Average Time Taken (in days)

Total Disposain
in the month

Filing
Service

&

Trial & Judgment

Enforcement

of|

CENTRAL DISTRICT

Judgment

SH. SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL,

IS}STRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-

106

538

317

DR. KAMINI LAU, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-02

135

847.38

212.65

MS. ILLA RAWAT, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-03

85

517.36

103.88

MS. ANURADHA SHUKLA BHARDWA]

DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-
04

80

461

193

SH. UMED SINGH GREWAL DISTRICT
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-05

82

484.28

208.5

VACANT COURT OF SH. SANJAY KUMAR
AGGARWAL, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-06

41

547

820

MS. KAVERI BAWEJA, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-07 (New Court w.e.f.
24.08.2022)

74

670

SH. AMIT KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-08 (NEW COURT
w.e.f. 24.05.2023)

76

13

661

392

SH. DEEPAK GARG, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-09 (NEW COURT]
w.e.f. 24.05.2023)

47

574.32

409.59

WEST DISTRICT

10

SH. DINESH BHATT, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL)-01

57

10

181

11

MS. HEMANI MALHOTRA, DISTRICT
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02

102

443

SH. DIG VINAY SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-03

51

163

NEW DELHI DISTRICT

13

SH. ANURAG SAIN, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT) (w.e.f. 16.11.2022)

52

65

506

163

14

SH. SANJEEV AGGARWAL DISTRICT
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02 (w.e.f.
24.05.2023)

63

60

330

365

15

MS. VINEETA GOYAL, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-03

54

29

645

157




Sr.

No.

Name of the Court

Average Time Taken (in days)

Total Disposal
in the month

Filing
Service

& Trial & Judgment L

Enforcement
udgment

of|

SOUTH DISTRICT

16

SH. PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL, DISTRICT]
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)-01

147

60

147.3

365

SH. ANIL KR. SISODIA, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-02 (w.e.f,
24.05.2023)

35

60

150

90

SH. SANDEEP YADAYV, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-03 (new court w.c.f,
24.05.2023)

60

60

137

365

19

SH. RAJEEV BANSAL, DISTRICT JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT)-(DIGITAL)-04

128

(w.e.f. 27.02.2023)

134

170

SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT

20

SH. LAL SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL)-01 w.e.f. 16.1 1.2022

35

60

302

90

2

[

MS. NEELAM SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-02

68

60

377

90

22

SH. AJAY KUMAR JAIN, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-03 (new court w.e.f.
16.09.2022)

45

3.6

987

123

23

MS. ANU GROVER BALIGA, DISTRICT
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-04 (new
court w.e.f. 16.09.2022)

98

3.04

654.55 334.45

24

SH. BHUPESH KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-05

52

1.34

697

400

25

MS. NIRJA BHATIA, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-06 (new court w.e.f.
16.09.2022)

59

60

535.81

30

26

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH, DISTRICT
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-07
(DIGITAL) (new court w.e.f. 16.09.2022)

17

270

303

EAST DISTRICT

27

SH. SANJAY SHARMA-I, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL)-01

61

1.2

730

330

28

SH. CHANDRA SHEKHAR, DISTRICT]
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02

79

2.6

283

271

NORTH-EAST DISTRICT

29

MS. BARKHA GUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL)

50

35

469

379




Average Time Taken (in days)
Sr. .
Name of the C Total Disposal
No. BUIES in the month o Ent : )
Filing . nforcemen 0
Service Trial & Judgment udgment
SHAHDARA DISTRICT
SH. BRUESH KUMAR GARG, DISTRICT|
30 UDGE (COMMERCIAL)-01 70 45457 274.6
VACANT COURT OF MS. SUKHVINDER
31 [KAUR, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL)- 18 501 215
02 1 to 2 days
4, [SH. SURENDER SINGH RATHL, DISTRICT| 33 . "
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03
SH. REETESH SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE
33 | COMMERCIAL COURT)-04 45 471.21 215.48
NORTH-WEST DISTRICT
SH. GURDEEP SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE
34 | OMMERCIAL)-01 107 5 180 410
SH. VINOD YADAV, DISTRICT JUDGE
35 | COMMERCIAL)-02 %8 5 180 .
NORTH DISTRICT
SH. VIRENDER BHATT, DISTRICT JUDGE
36 | COMMERCIAL) 157 2 440 365
SOUTH-WEST DISTRICT
SH. PANKAJ GUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE
37 | COMMERCIAL)-01 108 4 479 425
MS. SAVITA RAO, DISTRICT JUDGE
38 | COMMERCIAL COURT)-02 m 16 482 327
4oSH. RAKESH SYAL, DISTRICT JUDGE &3
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-03 S 398 374




