MONTHLY REPORT ON COMMERCIAL COURTS

JULY, 2023

3 I	RAL DISTRICT H. SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL, ISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-	106 135 85 80		538 847.38 517.36	
2 L 3 L 4	H. SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL, ISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-1 OR. KAMINI LAU, DISTRICT JUDGE COMMERCIAL COURT)-02 MS. ILLA RAWAT, DISTRICT JUDGE COMMERCIAL COURT)-03 MS. ANURADHA SHUKLA BHARDWAJ DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-04 SH. UMED SINGH GREWAL DISTRICT	106 135 85 80	2 2	538 847.38 517.36	317 212.65 103.88
1 D 0 0 2 E () 4	ISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-1 OR. KAMINI LAU, DISTRICT JUDGE COMMERCIAL COURT)-02 MS. ILLA RAWAT, DISTRICT JUDGE COMMERCIAL COURT)-03 MS. ANURADHA SHUKLA BHARDWAJ DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-04 SH. UMED SINGH GREWAL DISTRICT	135 85 80	2	847.38 517.36	212.65
3 1	MS. ILLA RAWAT, DISTRICT JUDGE COMMERCIAL COURT)-03 MS. ANURADHA SHUKLA BHARDWAJ DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-04 SH. UMED SINGH GREWAL DISTRICT	85	1	517.36	103.88
4	COMMERCIAL COURT)-03 MS. ANURADHA SHUKLA BHARDWAJ DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)- 04 SH. UMED SINGH GREWAL DISTRICT	80	_		
4	DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)- 04 SH. UMED SINGH GREWAL DISTRICT		2	461	103
					173
		82	2	484.28	208.5
6	VACANT COURT OF SH. SANJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-06	l .	2	547	820
7	MS. KAVERI BAWEJA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-07 (New Court w.e.f 24.08.2022)		2	670	1
8	SH. AMIT KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-08 (NEW COURT w.e.f. 24.05.2023)		13	661	392
9	SH. DEEPAK GARG, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-09 (NEW COURT w.e.f. 24.05.2023)		2	574.32	409.59
w	EST DISTRICT		^		^
10	SH. DINESH BHATT, DISTRICT JUDGI (COMMERCIAL)-01	E 57	10	181	0
1	MS. HEMANI MALHOTRA, DISTRIC JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02	T 102	5	443	0
1	SH. DIG VINAY SINGH, DISTRICT JUDG (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03	E 51	2	163	0
N	EW DELHI DISTRICT		-		
1	3 SH. ANURAG SAIN, DISTRICT JUDG (COMMERCIAL COURT) (w.e.f. 16.11.2022)	E 52	65	506	163
1	SH. SANJEEV AGGARWAL DISTRIC JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02 (w.e. 24.05.2023)		60	330	365
	MS. VINEETA GOYAL, DISTRICT JUDG (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03	5E 54	29	645	157

	Name of the Court		Average Time Taken (in days)				
Sr. No.			l	Trial & Judgment	Enforcement of Judgment		
sou	JTH DISTRICT		V				
16	SH. PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)-01	147	60	147.3	365		
17	SH. ANIL KR. SISODIA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02 (w.e.f. 24.05.2023)		60	150	90		
18	SH. SANDEEP YADAV, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03 (new court w.e.f. 24.05.2023)	60	60	137	365		
	SH. RAJEEV BANSAL, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-(DIGITAL)-04 (w.e.f. 27.02.2023)	128	7	134	170		

SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT

20	SH. LAL SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)-01 w.e.f. 16.11.2022	35	60	302	90
21	MS. NEELAM SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02	68	60	377	90
22	SH. AJAY KUMAR JAIN, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03 (new court w.e.f. 16.09.2022)	45	3.6	987	123
23	MS. ANU GROVER BALIGA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-04 (new court w.e.f. 16.09.2022)	98	3.04	654.55	334.45
24	SH. BHUPESH KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-05	52	1.34	697	400
25	MS. NIRJA BHATIA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-06 (new court w.e.f. 16.09.2022)	59	60	535.81	30
26	SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-07 (DIGITAL) (new court w.e.f. 16.09.2022)	17	3	270	303

EAST DISTRICT

2	7 SH. SANJAY SHARMA-I, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)-01	61	1.2	730	330	
2	8 SH. CHANDRA SHEKHAR, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02	79	2.6	283	271	

NORTH-EAST DISTRICT

2	MS. BARKHA GUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)	50	35	469	379	
- 1	,		l .			

		Total Disposal	Average Time Taken (in days)			
D.				Trial & Judgment	Enforcement of Judgment	
HA	HDARA DISTRICT			1		
30	SH. BRIJESH KUMAR GARG, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)-01	70		454.57	274.6	
31	VACANT COURT OF MS. SUKHVINDER KAUR, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL) 02	18	1 to 2 days	501	215	
32	SH. SURENDER SINGH RATHI, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03	33		237	11	
33	SH. REETESH SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGI (COMMERCIAL COURT)-04	45		471.21	215.48	
NO.	ORTH-WEST DISTRICT					
3	SH. GURDEEP SINGH, DISTRICT JUDG (COMMERCIAL)-01	E 107	5	180	410	
3	5 SH. VINOD YADAV, DISTRICT JUDG (COMMERCIAL)-02	E 98	5	180	360	
N	ORTH DISTRICT			· ·		
	SH. VIRENDER BHATT, DISTRICT JUDO (COMMERCIAL)	SE 157	2	440	365	
S	OUTH-WEST DISTRICT					
	SH. PANKAJ GUPTA, DISTRICT JUDO (COMMERCIAL)-01	GE 108	4	479	425	
	MS. SAVITA RAO, DISTRICT JUDO (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02	GE 171	16	482	327	
	39 SH. RAKESH SYAL, DISTRICT JUDG (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03	GE 83	5	398	374	